

07.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikalp Mishra Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Suknhmeet Singh Ld Counsel for the defendant a/w brother of
defendant.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments.

Both the parties submit that they will file brief written synopsis
alongwith relied upon judgments.

At joint request, list for final arguments on **23.12.2023 at 2:00 PM.**

Parties are directed to file written synopsis 7 days in advance before
the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.11.2023